General Description
The MAX4060–MAX4063 are differential-input micro-
phone preamplifiers optimized for notebook/PDA audio
systems. These devices feature Rail-to-Rail® outputs
with excellent power-supply rejection and common-
mode rejection ratios, making them ideal for low-noise
applications in portable audio systems.
The MAX4060/MAX4062/MAX4063 are capable of

INPUT CONTROL
Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information
19-2408; Rev 0; 4/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Pin Configurations and Selector Guide appear at end of
data sheet.
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
Notebook Audio
Systems
PDA Audio Systems
USB Audio Peripherals
AES-42 Compliant
Microphones
Signal Conditioning
PART
TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4060EGA -40°C to +85°C 8 QFN ABY
MAX4060EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4061EGA -40°C to +85°C 8 QFN ABZ
MAX4061EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4062EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX —
MAX4063EUD* -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP —
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
M
A
X
4
0
6
0
–M
A
X
4
0
6
3
Differential Microphone Preamplifiers with
Internal Bias and Complete Shutdown
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = 3V for MAX4061/MAX4062/MAX4063, VCC = 5V for MAX4060, GND = 0, SHDN = VCC, INT/AUX = 0, RG = 11.11kΩ,
RL = 100kΩ to 1.5V, RBIAS = ∞, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Notes 1 and 2)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.